

X

SLP(C)No. 12182 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No.11

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12182/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in LPA 390/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAYATRA DEV DAN DAHYA(D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GANDHIDHAM SPINNING & MFG CO. LTD

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for placing on record the relevant provisions of the
relevant Act with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahendra Anand,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.
Ms. Prin Hingorani,Adv,
for M/s. Hingorani & Associates.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that due to inadvertence he could not attach Annexure R-1 to the Counter Affidavit already filed and he seeks leave to place the same on record. Permission granted. A copy of the said annexure has been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner. List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER