

~  
C.A.No. 170 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in  
Civil Appeal No.170/2004

MAYATRA DEVDAN DAHYA(D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANDHIDHAM SPINNING & MFG CO. LTD

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for seeking permission to withdraw the appeal]  
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv. for  
M/s. Hingorani & Associates., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mahendra Anand, learned senior counsel appears for the appellants and states that since the parties have reached a settlement out of Court, he prays for leave to withdraw this appeal. The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. I.A.No.4 is ordered accordingly.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.170 OF 2004

Mayatra Devdan Dahya (Dead) Through LRs.....Appellants

Versus

Gandhidham Spinning & Mfg. Co. Ltd.....Respondent

O R D E R

Mr. Mahendra Anand, learned senior counsel appears for the appellants and states that since the parties have reached a settlement out of Court, he prays for leave to withdraw this appeal. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. I.A.No.4 is ordered accordingly.

Sd/-  
.....J.  
[B.P. SINGH]

Sd/-  
New Delhi.....J.  
January 28, 2005.[ARUN KUMAR]